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NEO 
James R. Christensen Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3861 
JAMES R. CHRISTENSEN PC 
601 S. 6th Street 
Las Vegas NV 89101 
(702) 272-0406 
-and- 
Peter S. Christiansen, Esq.   
Nevada Bar No. 5254 
CHRISTIANSEN TRIAL LAWYERS 
701 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702)240-7979 
Attorneys for SIMON  
 

Eighth Judicial District Court 
District of Nevada 

EDGEWORTH FAMILY TRUST; and 
AMERICAN GRATING, LLC 

 CASE NO.: A-18-767242-C 
 DEPT NO.: XXVI 
 

  Plaintiffs, 
 vs. 
 
LANGE PLUMBING, LLC; THE VIKING 
CORPORTATION, a Michigan corporation; 
SUPPLY NETWORK, INC., dba VIKING 
SUPPLYNET, a Michigan Corporation; and 
DOES 1 through 5; and, ROE entities 6 through 
10; 
Defendants. 

  
 Consolidated with  
  
  
 CASE NO.: A-16-738444-C 
 DEPT NO.: X 
 
NOTICE OF ENTRY OF DECISION AND 

ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFFS’ 
RENEWED MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION OF THIRD- 
AMENDED DECISION AND ORDER ON 
MOTION TO ADJUDICATE LIEN AND 

DENYING SIMON’S COUNTERMOTION 
TO ADJUDICATE LIEN ON REMAND  

EDGEWORTH FAMILY TRUST;  
AMERICAN GRATING, LLC 

  

  Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
DANIEL S. SIMON; THE LAW OFFICE OF 
DANIEL S. SIMON, a Professional Corporation 
d/b/a SIMON LAW; DOES 1 through 10; and, 
ROE entities 1 through 10; 
 
  Defendants. 

 
 
 

Case Number: A-18-767242-C

Electronically Filed
6/18/2021 4:01 PM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT
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NOTICE OF ENTRY OF DECISION AND ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFFS’ 
RENEWED MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THIRD- AMENDED DECISION 

AND ORDER ON MOTION TO ADJUDICATE LIEN AND DENYING SIMON’S 
COUNTERMOTION TO ADJUDICATE LIEN ON REMAND 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, a Decision and Order Denying Plaintiffs’ Renewed Motion 

for Reconsideration of Third-Amended Decision and Order on Motion to Adjudicate Lien and 

Denying Simon’s Countermotion to Adjudicate Lien on Remand was entered on the 17th day of 

June, 2021. A true and correct copy of the file-stamped Decision and Order is attached hereto.  

DATED this   18th    day of June, 2021.  

JAMES R. CHRISTENSEN PC 
 
 

_/s/ James R. Christensen________ 
James R. Christensen Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3861 
601 S. 6th Street 
Las Vegas NV 89101 
(702) 272-0406 
-and- 
Peter S. Christiansen, Esq.   
Nevada Bar No. 5254 
CHRISTIANSEN TRIAL LAWYERS 
701 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702)240-7979 
Attorneys for SIMON  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of CHRISTIANSEN TRIAL 

LAWYERS, and that on this 18th day of June, 2021 I caused the foregoing document entitled 

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF DECISION AND ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFFS’ RENEWED 

MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF THIRD- AMENDED DECISION AND ORDER 

ON MOTION TO ADJUDICATE LIEN AND DENYING SIMON’S COUNTERMOTION TO 

ADJUDICATE LIEN ON REMAND to be served upon those persons designated by the parties 

in the E-Service Master List for the above-referenced matter in the Eighth Judicial District Court 

eFiling System in accordance with the mandatory electronic service requirements of 

Administrative Order 14-2 and the Nevada Electronic Filing and Conversion Rules. 

 

  
            
      An employee of Christiansen Law Offices 
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ORDR 
James R. Christensen Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3861 
JAMES R. CHRISTENSEN PC 
601 S. 6th Street 
Las Vegas NV 89101 
(702) 272-0406 
-and- 
Peter S. Christiansen, Esq.   
Nevada Bar No. 5254 
CHRISTIANSEN TRIAL LAWYERS 
701 S. 7th Street 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
(702)240-7979 
Attorneys for SIMON  
 

Eighth Judicial District Court 
District of Nevada 

 
EDGEWORTH FAMILY TRUST; and 
AMERICAN GRATING, LLC 

 CASE NO.: A-18-767242-C 
 DEPT NO.: XXVI 
 

  Plaintiffs, 
 vs. 
 
LANGE PLUMBING, LLC; THE VIKING 
CORPORTATION, a Michigan corporation; 
SUPPLY NETWORK, INC., dba VIKING 
SUPPLYNET, a Michigan Corporation; and 
DOES 1 through 5; and, ROE entities 6 through 
10; 
Defendants. 

  
 Consolidated with  
  
  
 CASE NO.: A-16-738444-C 
 DEPT NO.: X 
 

DECISION AND ORDER DENYING 
PLAINTIFFS’ RENEWED MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION OF THIRD- 
AMENDED DECISION AND ORDER ON 
MOTION TO ADJUDICATE LIEN AND 

DENYING SIMON’S COUNTERMOTION 
TO ADJUDICATE LIEN ON REMAND  

EDGEWORTH FAMILY TRUST;  
AMERICAN GRATING, LLC 

  

  Plaintiffs, 
 
 vs. 
DANIEL S. SIMON; THE LAW OFFICE OF 
DANIEL S. SIMON, a Professional Corporation 
d/b/a SIMON LAW; DOES 1 through 10; and, 
ROE entities 1 through 10; 
 
  Defendants. 

 
 
 

Electronically Filed
06/17/2021 3:25 PM

Case Number: A-16-738444-C

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
6/17/2021 3:25 PM
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DECISION AND ORDER DENYING PLAINTIFFS’ RENEWED MOTION FOR 
RECONSIDERATION OF THIRD- AMENDED DECISION AND ORDER ON MOTION 

TO ADJUDICATE LIEN AND DENYING SIMON’S COUNTERMOTION TO 
ADJUDICATE LIEN ON REMAND 

 
This matter came on for hearing on May 27, 2021, in the Eighth Judicial 

District Court, Clark County, Nevada, the Honorable Tierra Jones presiding.  

Defendants, Daniel Simon and Law Office of Daniel S. Simon d/b/a Simon Law 

(jointly the “Defendants” or “Simon”) having appeared by and through their 

attorneys of record, James Christensen, Esq. and Peter Christiansen, Esq.; and, 

Plaintiff Edgeworth Family Trust and American Grating, (“Plaintiff” or 

“Edgeworths”) having appeared through by and through their attorneys of record, 

the law firm of Morris Law Group, Steve Morris, Esq. and Rosa Solis-Rainey, Esq. 

The Court having considered the evidence, arguments of counsel and being fully 

advised of the matters herein, the COURT FINDS after review:  

The Edgeworths’ Renewed Motion for Reconsideration of Third Amended 

Decision and Order on Motion to Adjudicate Lien is DENIED.  

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 
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Simon’s Countermotion to Adjudicate the Lien on Remand is DENIED.   

IT IS SO ORDERED.    

    

    _________________________________ 
    DISTRICT COURT JUDGE  

      

 

Submitted By: 
 
JAMES R. CHRISTENSEN PC 
 
 
_/s/ James R. Christensen________ 
James R. Christensen Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 3861 
601 S. 6th Street 
Las Vegas NV 89101 
Attorney for SIMON  
 
 
 

 Approved as to Form and Content: 
 
MORRIS LAW GROUP 
 
 
___Declined_______________________ 
Steve Morris Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 1543 
801 S. Rancho Drive, Ste. B4 
Las Vegas NV 89106 
Attorney for EDGEWORTHS  
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-16-738444-CEdgeworth Family Trust, 
Plaintiff(s)

vs.

Lange Plumbing, L.L.C., 
Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 10

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 6/17/2021

Daniel Simon . lawyers@simonlawlv.com

Rhonda Onorato . ronorato@rlattorneys.com

Mariella Dumbrique mdumbrique@blacklobello.law

Michael Nunez mnunez@murchisonlaw.com

Tyler Ure ngarcia@murchisonlaw.com

Nicole Garcia ngarcia@murchisonlaw.com

Bridget Salazar bsalazar@vannahlaw.com

John Greene jgreene@vannahlaw.com

James Christensen jim@jchristensenlaw.com

Daniel Simon dan@danielsimonlaw.com
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Michael Nunez mnunez@murchisonlaw.com

Gary Call gcall@rlattorneys.com

J. Graf Rgraf@blacklobello.law

Robert Vannah rvannah@vannahlaw.com

Christine Atwood catwood@messner.com

Lauren Calvert lcalvert@messner.com

James Alvarado jalvarado@messner.com

Christopher Page chrispage@vannahlaw.com

Nicholle Pendergraft npendergraft@messner.com

Rosa Solis-Rainey rsr@morrislawgroup.com

David Gould dgould@messner.com

Steve Morris sm@morrislawgroup.com

Traci Baez tkb@morrislawgroup.com

Jessie Church jchurch@vannahlaw.com

James Christensen jim@jchristensenlaw.com
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